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High approval for Watson, very high approval for
Bordeleau

Gangs, traffic, and guns are biggest concerns; just one tenth very satisfied
with council

TORONTO December 21%, 2015 - In a random sampling of public opinion taken by
the Forum Poll™ among 812 Ottawa voters, as many as three quarters approve of
the job Jim Watson is doing as mayor (73%), and this is especially the case among
the mid aged (35 to 44 - 79%), the wealthiest (77%), and those with the highest
education (post grad - 80%). Approval for police chief Charles Bordeleau is even
higher (80%) and is especially common to the oldest (84%), the wealthiest (89%)and
the best educated (post grad - 82%).

Gangs are biggest concern, followed by traffic and guns

Voters are asked their level of concern about issues in Ottawa. The issue which
raises the highest level of concern (46% very concerned) is youth gangs, and this
fear is especially common to the oldest (55+ - 60%), property owners (51%) and the
least educated (57%).

Next on the list is traffic congestion (44% very concerned) and this is characteristic
of older voters (55 to 64 - 48%), higher income ($80K to $100K - 48%) and those
with some college or university (49%).

Traffic is followed by the availability of guns in the city (42% very concerned),
especially among the oldest (55+ - 62%), females (46%), mid income groups (S40K to
S60K - 46%) and among the less educated (some college or less - 51%).

After these three concerns come the city’s budget deficit (75% concerned overall,
39% very concerned) and conditions at the Innes Road Jail (overall concerned - 57%,
very concerned - 29 percent).

Satisfaction in progress of LRT low, worse for city council

Ottawa voters are asked if they are satisfied with the progress being made on the
LRT project, and one fifth are very satisfied (21%), while 6-in-10 are satisfied overall
(60%). The service levels on OC Transpo fare more poorly here and just more than
one tenth are very satisfied (14%). Satisfaction is highest among those who use
transit weekly (25%), which is also the case for satisfaction with the progress of the
LRT (25%). City council draws satisfaction from just one tenth of voters (12%),
although those with the most positive views tend to be wealthier (S80K to $100K -
20%), the less wealthy ($20K to $40K - 23%) and mothers (18%).
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HIGHLIGHTS:

e Three quarters approve of
the job Jim Watson is doing
as mayor (73%).

e The issue which raises the
highest level of concern is
gangs (46% very concerned)
is youth gangs.

e Ottawa voters are asked if
they are satisfied with the
progress being made on the
LRT project, and one fifth are
very satisfied (21%), while 6-
in-10 are satisfied overall
(60%).
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Majority approve of Communism Memorial decision

A majority of Ottawa voters agree with the decision to relocate the Victims of
Communism memorial from the planned location to the Garden of the Provinces TORONTO

and Territories (51%), and just 3-in-10 disapprove of this decision (30%). One fifth December 21, 2015
have no opinion (19%).

AL i . . L HIGHLIGHTS:
While it is encouraging that traffic congestion is a greater concern than guns, yet,

the low ratings for satisfaction given city transit, and city council, should set alarm

bells ringing,” said Forum Research President, Dr. Lorne Bozinoff. * Amajority of Ottawa voters

agree with the decision to

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be relocate the Victims of

reached at lbozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603. Communism memorial from
the planned location to the
Garden of the Provinces and
Territories (51%), and just 3-
in-10 disapprove of this
decision (30%). One fifth
have no opinion (19%).

e “While it is encouraging that
traffic congestion is a greater
concern than guns, yet, the
low ratings for satisfaction
given city transit, and city
council, should set alarm
bells ringing,” said Forum
Research President, Dr. Lorne
Bozinoff.
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Methodolog

The Forum Poll™ was conducted by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 812 randomly selected voters in
Ottawa, Ontario. The poll was conducted on December 19", 2015.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted by age, region, and
other variables to ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according
to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities. Forum houses
its poll results in the Data Library of the Department of Political Science at the
University of Toronto.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum
Poll™and other polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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Concern with Issues — Summary

Traffic The availability The city’s The conditions at TORONTO
% congestion in of guns in the budget the Innes Road December 215t 2015

Ottawa city deficit Jail !

Very 46 44 42 39 29

concerned

SaED 29 2 27 35 28

concerned

Not very 16 17 21 19 %)

concerned

Not at all 4 5 7 5 10

concerned

Don't know 4 2 3 4 10

Satisfaction — Summary

% The progress being made on | The service on OC How well Ottawa City
° the LRT project Transpo Council does its job

Very satisfied 21 14 12

Somewhat

satisfied 39 37 >0

Not very

satisfied 20 23 2

Not at all

satisfied g & 7

Don't know 11 18 6
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Jim Watson Approval
‘Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jim Watson is doing as mayor?’ TORONTO
December 21, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
O o | 1530 [ 354 ] o554 | 5500 | 65+
Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423
Approve 73 72 79 71 73 67 73 73
Disapprove 27 28 21 29 27 33 27 27
Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
0,
% SH $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K S
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Approve 73 69 68 74 74 71 77 49
Disapprove 27 31 32 26 26 29 23 51

Education / Parent / Language ‘

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total school or college or college or graduate
less university university studies
161 651
Sample 812 95 192 340 185 768 44
76 71
Approve 73 66 63 77 80 72 80
24 29
Disapprove 27 34 37 23 20 28 20

Provincial Vote Preference

% Progressive Conservative mm Other parties
266 310 80 28 52

Sample 812
Approve 73 56 86 76 71 45

Disapprove 27 44 14 24 29 55
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Charles Bordeleau Approval

‘Do you approve or disapprove of the job Charles Bordeleau is doing as Chief TORONTO
of Police?’ December 21, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
N Total | 1834 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+
Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423
Approve 80 76 77 82 81 84 78 81
Disapprove 20 24 23 18 19 16 22 19
Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
[+)
% S20K | ok $60K $80K $100K sasok | $250K+
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Approve 80 76 79 76 76 84 82 89
Disapprove 20 24 21 24 24 16 18 11

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies

Sample 812 581 231 95 192 340 185 161 651 768 44
Approve 80 86 62 76 79 79 82 81 79 79 86
Disapprove 20 14 38 24 21 21 18 19 21 21 14

Provincial Vote Preference

PR o T osresive consevative | berai | NoP | Green | other partes
266 310 80 28 52

Sample 812
Approve 80 79 85 77 64 67

Disapprove 20 21 15 23 36 33
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Issues: Availability of Guns in the City

‘Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following issues?’ + TORONTO
gy . . t
‘The availability of guns in the city’ December 21*, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 { 65+ |

Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423

Very concerned 42 26 36 44 62 62 37 46

Somewhat concerned 27 24 34 31 25 21 30 24

Not very concerned 21 30 26 14 9 14 21 20

Not at all concerned 7 15 3 9 2 2 8 7

Don’t know 3 5 1 3 2 1 3 2
Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
9 Total 20K 250K
% $a0k | s$eok | $sok | $100k sas0k | $250K+

Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7

Very concerned 42 40 41 46 45 43 33 17

et 27 23 20 29 27 27 35 38

concerned

Not very 21 22 25 20 22 25 20 33

concerned

Ll 7 12 9 3 3 3 10 13

concerned

Don’t know 3 3 4 2 3 2 2 0

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very
42 42 43 51 51 35 43 37 44 42 45
concerned
Somewhat
27 28 24 26 20 30 29 33 25 28 18
concerned
Not very 21 20 21 17 19 23 20 23 20 20 26
concerned
el 7 7 9 5 7 9 6 4 9 7 9
concerned
Don’t know 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
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Provincial Vote Preference

PR - T osveive conseuatve | Uerai | NoP | Green | other prtes
266 80 28 52 TORONTO

Sample 812 310

Very concerned 42 47 46 32 27 34 December 215t, 2015
Somewhat concerned 27 26 26 37 35 18 '

Not very concerned 21 22 18 19 21 20

Not at all concerned 7 5 7 5 17 18

Don’t know 3 0 3 7 0 10
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Issues: Youth Gangs

‘Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following issues?’ + TORONTO
‘Youth gangs’ December 21, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 { 65+ |
Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423
Very concerned 46 26 48 54 60 60 42 50
Somewhat concerned 29 29 31 31 25 28 31 28
Not very concerned 16 28 15 8 12 7 19 13
Not at all concerned 4 11 3 1 0 1 4 5
Don’t know 4 6 2 5 3 4 4 5
Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
° Total 20K 250K
% $a0k | $60k | $8ok | $100k $250K el
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Very concerned 46 37 47 49 51 48 41 18
et 29 24 29 30 26 39 34 24
concerned
Not very 16 25 13 16 17 8 17 58
concerned
Ll 4 7 7 0 2 3 5 0
concerned
Don’t know 4 7 4 5 4 2 3 0

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very
46 43 55 57 52 42 44 45 47 46 46
concerned
Somewhat
29 30 27 23 24 31 33 30 29 29 32
concerned
Not very TE T 12 11 12 19 16 18 15 16 20
concerned
Not at all 4 5 2 4 5 4 3 2 5 5 0
concerned
Don’t 4 5 3 6 7 3 3 4 4 4 2
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
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Sample 812

Very concerned 46

Somewhat concerned 29

Not very concerned 16

Not at all concerned 4

Don’t know 4
10

Provincial Vote Preference

%
266

64
29
5

310
43

30
18
5
4

40
31
15
9
4

42
29
29
0
0
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s | No7 | Green | otrer parics [N
80 28 52

35 December21*, 2015
28

24
9
4
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Issues: City’s Budget Deficit

‘Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following issues?’ + TORONTO
. - t
‘The city’s budget deficit’ December 21*, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 { 65+ |

Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423

Very concerned 39 35 41 39 42 43 38 40

Somewhat concerned 35 29 40 36 37 38 34 36

Not very concerned 19 26 13 19 15 18 21 18

Not at all concerned 2 4 1 3 3 1 3 2

Don’t know 4 6 5 3 3
Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
9 Total 20K 250K
% $a0k | s$eok | $sok | $100k sas0k | $250K+

Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7

Very concerned 39 38 42 36 42 40 33 58

et 35 28 27 45 36 37 37 36

concerned

Not very 19 23 18 17 19 19 24 0

concerned

Ll 2 4 4 0 2 2 4 6

concerned

Don’t know 4 7 9 2 1 2 2 0

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very
39 28 70 45 44 38 34 43 38 38 54
concerned
Somewhat
35 42 17 29 33 38 34 35 36 37 16
concerned
Not very 19 24 7 18 13 19 28 17 20 20 13
concerned
el 2 2 3 6 2 2 3 2 3 3 1
concerned
Don’t 4 4 3 2 8 3 1 3 4 3 17
know
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Provincial Vote Preference

PR - T osveive conseuatve | Uerai | NoP | Green | other prtes
266 80 28 52 TORONTO

Sample 812 310

Very concerned 39 61 25 32 41 46 December 21, 2015

Somewhat concerned 35 32 39 43 45 26

Not very concerned 19 6 31 21 14 9

Not at all concerned 2 1 2 1 0 14

Don’t know 4 0 3 3 0 5
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
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Issues: Innes Road Jail

‘Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following issues?’ + TORONTO

. .. t
‘The conditions at the Innes Road jail’ December 21*, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 { 65+ |

Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423

Very concerned 29 26 17 24 37 49 27 30

Somewhat concerned 28 27 26 33 28 24 28 27

Not very concerned 23 21 35 21 20 17 24 22

Not at all concerned 10 16 9 7 7 4 12 8

Don’t know 10 9 13 14 9 6 8 13
Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
9 Total 20K 250K
% $a0k | s$eok | $sok | $100k sas0k | $250K+

Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7

Very concerned 29 32 38 25 29 27 26 11

et 28 22 24 34 35 34 23 24

concerned

Not very 23 26 22 20 21 21 29 53

concerned

Ll 10 9 9 6 9 3 15 13

concerned

Don’t know 10 11 7 15 5 16 7 0

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very
29 27 35 36 29 29 26 25 31 29 28
concerned
Somewhat
28 28 28 30 27 26 33 25 29 28 28
concerned
Not very 23 22 26 15 22 26 23 29 21 24 16
concerned
el 10 11 7 11 8 10 11 g8 11 10 3
concerned
Don’t 10 13 4 8 15 10 7 13 9 10 24
know
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Provincial Vote Preference

%
266

s | No7 | Green | otrer parics [N
80 28 52

Sample 812 310

Very concerned 29 29 32 29 34 29 December 215t, 2015

Somewhat concerned 28 30 27 32 27 18

Not very concerned 23 28 18 24 12 23

Not at all concerned 10 9 8 7 13 24

Don’t know 10 4 16 9 13 6
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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Issues: Traffic Congestion

‘Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following issues?’ + TORONTO
) L t
‘Traffic congestion in Ottawa’ December 21*, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 { 65+ |

Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423

Very concerned 44 44 47 40 48 42 44 44

Somewhat concerned 33 26 39 33 34 37 33 33

Not very concerned 17 19 10 22 13 18 17 16

Not at all concerned 5 8 3 3 4 2 4 5

Don’t know 2 3 0 2 2 1 1 2
Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
9 Total 20K 250K
% $a0k | s$eok | $sok | $100k sas0k | $250K+

Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7

Very concerned 44 44 46 44 46 48 39 18

et 33 29 21 34 29 45 39 36

concerned

Not very 17 18 16 20 19 4 19 13

concerned

Ll 5 4 11 2 3 3 3 33

concerned

Don’t know 2 4 5 0 3 1 1 0

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44

Very 44 40 55 4 49 44 40 44 44 45 32

concerned

Somewhat

33 36 25 31 27 35 36 37 31 33 32

concerned

Not very 17 17 15 17 18 16 16 16 17 16 24

concerned

Not at all 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 12

concerned

Don’t 2 2 1 5 2 1 2 o 3 2 o0

know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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Provincial Vote Preference

%
266

Sample 812
Very concerned 44 48
Somewhat concerned 33 35
Not very concerned 17 15
Not at all concerned 5 3
Don’t know 2

16

310
44

34
17

47

30
18
4
2

34
46
21
0
0

MEDIA INQUIRIES:

Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

s | No7 | Green | otrer parics [N
80 28 52

43 December 21, 2015
26

9
21
1
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Satisfaction: OC Transpo
‘How satisfied are you with each of the following?’ + ‘The service on OC TORONTO
Transpo’ December 21, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% | Total | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ ]
Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423
Very satisfied 14 18 14 12 9 15 13 15
Somewhat satisfied 37 38 37 33 36 43 36 38
Not very satisfied 23 23 21 29 23 14 27 19
Not at all satisfied 8 12 10 5 7 3 8 8
Don’t know 18 9 18 21 26 25 16 20
Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
0,
% il $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K el
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Very satisfied 14 19 23 13 10 18 6 38
Sor.ne.w hat 37 44 37 40 40 28 33 24
satisfied
NOF cn 23 25 19 20 22 14 31 20
satisfied
Not at all
satisfied 8 4 10 10 13 5 6 6
Don’t know 18 7 11 17 14 34 23 13

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very
R 14 14 14 22 14 11 16 14 14 13 27
satisfied
Somewhat
o 37 40 31 32 37 38 38 28 41 38 33
satisfied
Nofv.ery 23 20 28 14 26 22 23 27 20 23 23
satisfied
Not at all 8 7 10 10 8 8 6 10 7 8 a4
satisfied
Don’t 18 19 17 22 15 20 17 210 17 18 14
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
17 forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President

Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com

416.960.9603

Provincial Vote Preference

PRI . [ conseratve | vert | 0P | areen | otherpares |
266 80 28 52 TORONTO

Sample 812 310

Very satisfied 14 12 13 11 6 30 December 215t, 2015
Somewhat satisfied 37 33 41 44 49 22
Not very satisfied 23 26 19 22 9 26
Not at all satisfied 8 4 10 14 9 10
Don’t know 18 26 17 10 27 13

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
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416.960.9603

Satisfaction: LRT Project
‘How satisfied are you with each of the following?’ + ‘The progress being TORONTO
made on the LRT project’ December 21, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% | Total | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ ]
Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423
Very satisfied 21 26 17 19 20 21 22 20
Somewhat satisfied 39 25 50 41 40 47 42 35
Not very satisfied 20 25 16 18 22 17 18 22
Not at all satisfied 9 15 6 7 8 4 8 10
Don’t know 11 9 11 16 10 11 9 13
Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
0,
% il $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K el
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Very satisfied 21 16 20 25 23 26 22 6
Sor.ne.w hat 39 32 38 45 34 44 42 24
satisfied
NOF oen 20 30 20 15 27 10 19 32
satisfied
Not at all
satisfied 9 9 13 7 10 5 6 38
Don’t know 11 13 8 8 6 15 11 0

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

Sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very
A 21 24 13 21 15 23 22 21 21 21 19
satisfied
Somewhat
o 39 42 30 39 38 40 38 41 38 40 25
satisfied
Nofv.ery 20 17 27 22 21 17 24 20 20 20 25
satisfied
Not at all 9 5 20 4 12 10 5 5 11 9 14
satisfied
Don’t 11 12 10 14 14 10 10 2 11 11 17
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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Provincial Vote Preference
VRN o [ oo Corseraive | iveral [ 0P | Green [ otner paries | SN
Sample 812 266 310 80 28 52
Very satisfied 21 20 26 13 26 18 December 21, 2015
Somewhat satisfied 39 39 42 32 45 30
Not very satisfied 20 20 18 27 12 26
Not at all satisfied ) e 6 20 6 11
Don’t know 11 11 8 9 12 15
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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Satisfaction: Ottawa City Council
‘How satisfied are you with each of the following?’ + ‘How well Ottawa City TORONTO
Council does its job’ December 21, 2015
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% | Total | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ ]
Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423
Very satisfied 12 9 14 12 12 15 11 12
Somewhat satisfied 50 41 56 49 57 53 50 51
Not very satisfied 25 29 21 26 21 25 25 25
Not at all satisfied 7 10 5 7 8 4 9 6
Don’t know 6 11 5 6 2 3 6 6
Income
$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
0,
% il $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K el
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Very satisfied 12 8 23 7 9 20 9 6
Sor.ne.w hat 50 51 34 60 57 47 53 24
satisfied
NOF oen 25 33 28 25 22 19 23 13
satisfied
Not at all
satisfied 7 1 8 4 11 8 8 38
Don’t know 6 8 7 5 1 6 7 20

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies
581 231 95 192 340 185

sample 812 161 651 768 44
Very 12 15 3 14 10 10 17 16 10 11 19
satisfied

Somewhat

ne 50 60 24 49 49 52 49 47 51 50 51
satisfied

Not very 25 15 51 32 27 23 21 24 25 25 26
satisfied

Not at all 7 3 18 3 5 9 7 6 8 7 2
satisfied

Don’t 6 7 3 2 9 6 6 7 6 6 2
know

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602

21 forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President

Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Provincial Vote Preference

PRI . [ conseratve | vert | 0P | areen | otherpares |
266 80 28 52 TORONTO

Sample 812 310

Very satisfied 12 8 16 13 8 6 December 215t, 2015
Somewhat satisfied 50 46 57 47 50 28

Not very satisfied 25 36 17 26 26 32

Not at all satisfied 7 10 5 7 9 19

Don’t know 6 0 5 7 8 14
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Victims of Communism Monument

‘Heritage Minister Mélanie Joly has directed that the Victims of Communism TORONTO
monument should be moved to the Garden of the Provinces and Territories, December 215t, 2015
and that federal funding for this monument will be capped at one and a half
million dollars. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender

Sample 812 104 87 148 222 251 389 423

Approve 51 45 46 49 60 62 54 48
Disapprove 30 36 27 32 25 28 31 30

Don't know 19 19 27 19 15 10 15 22

Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-

0,

% S20K | ok seok | ssok | 100k sasok | P250K*
Sample 812 57 104 114 119 101 171 7
Approve 51 29 43 56 57 55 56 13
Disapprove 30 52 41 27 26 27 24 57
Don't 19 19 16 17 16 18 21 31
know

Approval of Jim Watson / Education / Parent / Language

Secondary Some Completed Post
% Total Approve Disapprove school or college or college or graduate Yes
less university university studies

sample 812 581 231 95 192 340 185 161 651 768 44
Approve 51 51 51 40 43 53 59 47 52 52 38
Disapprove 30 27 39 34 39 27 27 29 31 30 43
Don't 19 22 10 26 19 19 14 24 17 19 19
know

Provincial Vote Preference

PR ot | e corservatne | vert | 0P | areen | other parties |
266 310 80 28 52

Sample 812

Approve 51 49 64 39 45 50
Disapprove 30 33 19 39 35 42
Don't know 19 18 17 22 21 8
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For more information:

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D.
President TORONTO

Forum Research Inc. st

Tel:  (416) 960-9603 December 217, 2015
Fax: (416)960-9602

E-mail: |bozinoff@forumresearch.com
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Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
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